Office of the Secretary
Service Date
July 27, 2007

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
AVISTA CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER
REVISING AVISTA CORPORATION’S
OBLIGATIONS TO ENTER INTO
CONTRACTS TO PURCHASE ENERGY
GENERATED BY WIND-POWERED SMALL
POWER GENERATION FACILITIES

CASE NO. AVU-E-07-02

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

AVISTA CORPORATION: R. Blair Strong
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Paine Hamblen LLP
717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1200
Spokane, WA 99201-3505
Email: r.blair.strong@painehamblen.com

Clint Kalich

Manager of Resource Planning & Power
Supply Analyses '

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727

COMMISSION STAFF: Scott Woodbury
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
Email: scott.woodbury@puc.idaho.gov
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EXERGY DEVELOPMENT GROUP
OF IDAHO, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
AND NW ENERGY COALITION:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

IDAHO WINDFARMS, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

INL BIOFUELS AND RENEWABLE
ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Peter J. Richardson, Esq.

Richardson & O’Leary

515 N. 27" Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702 v
Email: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading
6070 Hill Road
Boise, ID 83703

Email: dreading@mindspring.com

Ken Dragoon

Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak St., Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

Email: ken@rnp.org

William M. Eddie

Advocates for the West

610 SW Alder St., Suite 910
Portland, OR 97205

Email: beddie@advocateswest.org

Glenn Ikemoto

Idaho Windfarms, LLC
672 Blair Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611
Email: glenni@pacbell.net

Gary Seifert, P.E.

Kurt Myers, P.E.

INL Biofuels & Renewable Energy
Technologies

2525 S. Fremont Avenue

PO Box 1625, MS 3810

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3810

Email: gary.seifert@inl.gov

kurt.myers@inl.gov




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. AVU-E-07-02
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 277" day of July, 2007.

N \NaJ 4

JEAN D. JEWELL()
COMMISSION SECRETARY
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